### 504689973 12/15/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4736695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATLAS COPCO DRILLING SOLUTIONS, INC.	11/27/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATLAS COPCO DRILLING SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	2100 NORTH FIRST STREET	
City:	GARLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75048	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7347285

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)419-8329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-419-8378

**Email:** jathomas@gpm-law.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN A. THOMAS

Address Line 1: 14801 QUORUM DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01793.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Atlas-Inc-LLC-Conversion#page1.tif source=Atlas-Inc-LLC-Conversion#page2.tif source=Atlas-Inc-LLC-Conversion#page3.tif

PATENT 504689973 REEL: 044894 FRAME: 0478

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ATLAS COPCO DRILLING SOLUTIONS INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATLAS COPCO DRILLING SOLUTIONS INC." TO "ATLAS COPCO DRILLING SOLUTIONS INC." TO "ATLAS COPCO DRILLING SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5218666

DATE: 11-22-06

3771659 8100**V** 061073344

> PATENT REEL: 044894 FRAME: 0479

# Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ATLAS COPCO
DRILLING SOLUTIONS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secr

AUTHENTICATION: 5218666

DATE: 11-22-06

3771659 8100**V** 0610733**44** 

**PATENT REEL: 044894 FRAME: 0480** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations Delivered 11:29 AM 11/22/2006 FILED 11:30 AM 11/22/2006 SRV 061073344 - 3771659 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## ATLAS COPCO DRILLING SOLUTIONS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Atlas Copco Drilling Solutions LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of November 21, 2006, is being duly executed and filed by William M. Thomas, as an authorized person, in connection with the conversion of Atlas Copco Drilling Solutions Inc. to a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Del. C. § 18-101, et. seq.

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is:

Atlas Copco Drilling Solutions LLC

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of

Delaware is:

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, New Castle County

Delaware 19801

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process

on the LLC in the State of Delaware is:

The Corporation Trust Company

Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, New Castle County

Delaware 19801

FOURTH:

This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m.,

on November 27, 2006.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has executed and filed this Certificate of Formation as of the date airst above written.

NYDOC\$03/817972.3

**PATENT** REEL: 044894 FRAME: 0481

**RECORDED: 12/15/2017**